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INSTRUCTIONS | INSTRUCCIONES | DIRECTIVES

Fully charge the mouse before first use.

Cargue completamente el mouse antes del primer uso
Chargez completement la souris avant la premiere
utilisation.

How to Charge
Coémo cargar
Comment charger

Connect to your PC or a USB power source using the
included Micro USB charging cable.

Conéctese a su PC o una fuente de alimentacion USB
utilizando el cable de carga Micro USB incluido.
Connectez-vous a votre PC ou a une source
d’alimentation USB a l'aide du cable de chargement
Micro USB inclus.

Left Click
Click izquierdo
Click-Gauche

Anti-Skid Scroll Wheel
Rueda de desplazamiento antideslizante
Molette de défilement antidérapante

Right Click
Click Derecha
Clic-Droite

3-Level DPI Switch
Interruptor DPI de 3 niveles
Commutateur DPI a 3 niveaux

Forward
Hacia adelante
Vers l'avant

Backwards
Hacia atras
En arriere

Micro USB Charging Port
Port de chargement micro-USB
Puerto de carga micro-USB

Smooth-Slide Base
Base de acero de deslizamiento suave
Base en acier a glissement doux

Gaming Grade Optical Sensor
Sensor optico para juegos
Capteur optique de qualité gaming

On/Off Switch
Botoén de encendido/apagado
Bouton allumer/éteindre

Bluetooth USB Dongle for PC
Dongle USB Bluetooth para PC
Dongle USB Bluetooth pour PC

How to Use
Como utilizar
Comment utiliser

1

Plug the USB Wireless Dongle into your PC.
Conecte la llave USB inaldmbrica a su PC.
Branchez le dongle sans fil USB sur votre PC.

Turn on the mouse.
Enciende el mouse.
Allumez la souris.

The mouse will automatically connect to the
Dongle and be ready for use.

El mouse se conectard automaticamente al Dongle
y estara listo para usar.

La souris se connectera automatiquement au
Dongle et sera préte a I'emploi.



WARNI NG

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that

interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment

The devices has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement, the device can be
used in portable exposure condition without estriction


减肥的胖子
          WARNING


IMPORTANT | IMPORTANTE | IMPORTANT

Read all safety instructions and warnings prior to
using this product. Improper use and failure to follow
safety guidelines could result in hazards, injury and/
or property damage that is not the manufacturer’s
responsibility. The user is responsible for maintaining
this product with care for maximum use.

Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias de seguridad
antes de usar este producto. El uso inadecuado y el
incumplimiento de las pautas de seguridad pueden
resultar en peligros, lesiones y / o dafios a la propiedad
que no son responsabilidad del fabricante. El usuario es
responsable de mantener este producto con cuidado
para un uso maximo.

Lisez toutes les instructions et avertissements de
sécurité avant d’utiliser ce produit. Une mauvaise
utilisation et le non-respect des consignes de sécurité
peuvent entrainer des dangers, des blessures et / ou
des dommages matériels qui ne relévent pas de la
responsabilité du fabricant. L'utilisateur est responsable
de I'entretien de ce produit avec soin pour une
utilisation maximale.

Contact info@myhypergear.com to submit a
warranty claim. Proof of purchase is required.

Poéngase en contacto con info@myhypergear.
com para someter una reclamacion de garantia.
Se requiere una prueba de compra.
Communiquez avec info@myhypergear.com
pour soumettre une réclamation en vertu de la
garantie. Une preuve d'achat est requise.

Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair
this product.

No intente modificar, desmontar o reparar este
producto.

N’essayez pas de modifier, démonter ou réparer
ce produit.

Do not expose to water, moisture, or extreme
temperatures (below 40°F or above 90°F).

No lo exponga al agua, la humedad o
temperaturas extremas (por debajo de 40°F o por
encima de 90°F).

Ne I'exposez pas a I'eau, a 'humidité ou a des
températures extrémes (inférieures a 40 °F ou
supérieures a 90°F).

Under any circumstances, if you find this product
rapidly increasing in temperature, emitting odor,
or demonstrating an abnormal phenomenon,
discontinue use immediately.

Bajo cualquier circunstancia, si observa que este
producto aumenta rapidamente de temperatura,
emite olor o muestra un fendmeno anormal, deje
de usarlo inmediatamente.

Dans tous les cas, si vous remarquez que ce
produit monte rapidement en température, émet
une odeur ou affiche un phénomeéne anormal,
veuillez cesser de I'utiliser immédiatement.

Need help? Visit www.myhypergear.com for additional product
information or email info@myhypergear.com

Necesita ayuda? visite www.myhypergear.com para obtener
una guia detallada de solucion de problemas e informacion adicional
sobre el producto o péngase en contacto con info@myhypergear.com

Besoin d’aide? visitez www.myhypergear.com pour obtenir un
guide de dépannage détaillé et des informations supplémentaires sur le

produit ou contacter info( yhypergear.com




